# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900755975

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dante NYC Corp.		03/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hudson Pride, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Morton Street #2	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6742153	DANTE
Registration Number:	6742154	DANTE NYC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 790-9200 Email: trademark@cll.com **Correspondent Name:** Dasha Chestukhin Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32312-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dasha Chestukhin
SIGNATURE:	/Dasha Chestukhin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=\_\_\_Dante Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0103

900761587

source=\_\_\_Dante Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0104

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dante NYC Corp., a Delaware corporation with an address at 59 Morton Street, New York, NY 10014 ("Assignor"), adopted and used marks and names that comprise or contain the term DANTE, alone and/or with other words and/or design elements including the registered trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto, on or in connection solely with alcoholic beverages (collectively, the "DANTE Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to Hudson Pride, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 50 Morton street #2, New York, NY 10014 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the DANTE Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the DANTE Marks, including the registrations for goods in International Class 33 as shown in Schedule A (the "Registrations"), and all common law and statutory rights relating to the DANTE Marks, as of April 21, 2021 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the Assignment as it related to the transfer of ownership of the DANTE Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and the other rights relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it has assigned, and does hereby assign, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the DANTE Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the DANTE Marks, including the Registrations and all common law and statutory rights relating to the Marks, as well as the right to take legal action against infringements occurring either before or after the effective date of this assignment, and to collect and retain all monetary and other benefits derived therefrom, effective as of April 21, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument, effective as of April 21, 2021, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2023.

DANTE NYC CORP

President

Linden Fride

32312/000/4268570

# Schedule A

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER
DANTE	6742153
DANTE NYC	6742154

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0106